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LEGEND - LEVELS

LEGEND - FURNITURE

LEGEND - PLANTING

ITEM

SYMBOL/CODE ITEM SYMBOL/CODE
Site Boundary
F1
+RL 0.00 Reduced Levels &
+EL 0.00 Existing Site Level L
| B QAN
+BS 0.00 Bottom of Stair Level
+T5 0.00 Top of Stairs Level
+BR 0.00 Bottom of Ramp Level l:l:l
+TR 0.00 Top of Ramp Level
+TW 0.00 Top Of Wall Level
+BW 0.00 Top Of Wall Level ]
+TS 0.00 Top Of Seat
+BS 0.00 Bottom Of Seat
LEGEND - PAVING + WALLING O
SYMBOL/CODE ITEM
[ >
. P1a Paving Type P1a - Insitu Concrete
Paving Type P1Db - Insitu Concrete
Paving Type P2 - Unit paver
Paving Type P3a - Softfall Paving
F10

Paving Type P3b - Softfall Paving

Paving Type P4 - Decomposed Granite Paving

Paving Type P5 - Artificial Turf
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Furniture Type F1 - Sawn Top Sandstone Boulder Seat

Furniture Type F2 - Timber Platform Seat

Furniture Type F3 - Sandstone Block Seat (DDA Compliant)

Furniture Type F4 - Sandstone Block Seat

Furniture Type F5 - Timber High Table

Furniture Type F6 - Stool

Furniture Type F7- Communal Table

Furniture Type F8- Communal Table Seats

Furniture Type F9- Small Table

Furniture Type F10 - Small Childrens Communal Table

Furniture Type F11 - Communal Table

Furniture Type F12- Integrated Electric BBQ

Furniture Type F13- Double Sink

Furniture Type F14 - Countertop

Furniture Type F15 - Movable Plant Pots

Furniture Type F16 - Shade Sales

Furniture Type F17 - Hoop Bike Racks

ITEM

GR1 Gravel Type GR1 - River Gravel
O OO Paving Type P6 - Stepping Stones
OZOZOZOZO Paving Type TGSI - Tactile Ground Indicator Studs =
[E1] Edge Type E1 - Steel Edge
@Q Boulder Type BLD - Sandstone Boulders
F16
' LW Wall Type W1 - Insitu Concrete Retaining Wall
F17
(w2} Wall Type W2 - Gabion Retaining Wall (To Match Carpark retaining Wall)
: E) Wall Type W3 - Concrete Retaining Wall with Brick Cladding
LEGEND - PLAY ITEMS
LEGEND - RAMPS, STAIRS, HANDRAILS SYMBOL/CODE
SYMBOL/CODE ITEM
PL2
———
ST1 Structure Type ST1 - Concrete Stairs
o0c0
ST2 PL4
OO Structure Type ST2 - Informal Stairs o O
PL5S
Structure Type H1 - Handrail

PL7

Play Type PL1 - Hopscotch Stencil

Play Type PL2 - Natural Timber Balance Beam

Play Type PL3 - Stepping Stones

Play Type PL4 - Natural Timber Stumps

Play Type PL5 - Small Bridge

Play Type PL6 - Timber Log + Climbing Net

Play Type PL7 - Interactive Target Wall

Play Type PL8 - Low Hammock

SYMBOL/CODE [TEM
Existing Tree For Retention
Refer Arborist Documentation
~ ~
[ \ Existing Tree TPZ
Refer Arborist Documentation
\ /

Existing Tree SRZ
Refer Arborist Documentation

Existing Tree For Removal
Refer Arborist Documentation
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Refer Plant Schedule for Further Proposed Plant Information

Proposed Trees

Bc -Blechnum cartilagineum - Gristle Fern

Aa - Asplenium australasicum - Birds Nest Fern

Da -Dicksonia antarctica - Soft Tree Fern

Abr -Anigozanthos 'Big Red' - Kangaroo Paw

Ot -Olearia tomentosa - Toothed Daisy
W -Westringia fruticosa - Coastal Rosemary

Ca -Correa alba - White Correa

Pi -Prostanthera incisa - Cut leaf mint bush

Ts -Telopea speciosissima - NSW Waratah

Dv -Dodonaea viscosa - Broadleaf Hopbush

Lp -Leptospermum polygalifolium - Tantoon

Hd -Hakea dactyloides - Finger Hakea

Lp -Leucopogon parviflorus - Coast Beard Heath

Rc -Rhagodia candolleana - Sea Berry Saltbush

Make Good Turf

Matrix Planting Type MX1
Matrix Planting Type MX2
Matrix Planting Type MX3
Matrix Planting Type MX4

Matrix Planting Type MX5
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Code

As
Ba
Bs
Cm
Ere
Mq
Ms
Tl

Aa
Bc
Da

Abr
Ca
Dv
Hd
Lp
Ot
Pi
Ts
Wf

Cg
Dr
Dm

Lf

Ll
Ms
Mp
Ps
Ta

Dr
Dr
Ll

Vh

Ca
Fn

Ic
Ll

Hs
Pp

Botanical name
TREES

Acmena smithii
Brachychiton acerifolius
Banksia serrata
Corymbia maculata
Elaeocarpus reticulatus
Melaleuca quinquenervia
Melaleuca styphelioides
Tristaniopsis laurina

FERNS

Asplenium australasicum
Blechnum cartilagineum
Dicksonia antarctica

SHRUBS (SCREENING/FEATURE)

Anigozanthos'Big Red'
Correa alba

Dodonaea viscosa
Hakea dactyloides

Leptospermum polygalifolium

Olearia tomentosa
Prostanthera incisa
Telopea speciosissima
Westringia fruticosa

Common name

Lilly Pilly

[llawarra Flame tree

Old Man Banksia
Spotted Gum

Blueberry Ash
Paperbark Tree
Prickly-leaved paperbark
Water Gum

Bird's Nest fern
Gristle Fern
Soft Tree Fern

Kangaroo Paw

White Correa

Broadleaf Hopbush

Finger Hakea

Tantoon

Toothed Daisy

Cut-leaf mint-bush

New South Wales Waratah
Coastal Rosemary

MATRIX TYPE MX1 - GRASSES / GROUNDCOVERS

Carpobrotus glaucescens
Dianella revoluta
Dichelachne micrantha
Lomandra filiformis

Pig Face

Blueberry lily
Short-hair Plume Grass
Spiny-head mat-rush

MATRIX TYPE MX2 - GRASSES / GROUNDCOVERS

Lomandra longifolia
Microlaena stipoides
Myoporum parvifolium
Poa sieberiana
Themeda australis

MATRIX TYPE MX3 - FERN GULLY

Dianella revoluta
Dichondra repens
Lomandra longifolia
Viola hederacea

MATRIX TYPE MX4 - WSUD
Carex appressa

Ficina nodosa

Imperata cylindrica
Lepidosperma laterale

Spiny-head mat-rush
Weeping Grass
Creeping Boobialla

Grey tussock-grass
Kangaroo Grass

Blueberry lily
Kidney Weed
Spiny-head mat-rush
Native Violet

Tall Sedge

Knotted club-rush
Blady Grass

Variable sword sedge

MATRIX TYPE MX5 - GABION WALLS

Hibbertia scandens
Pandorea pandoreana

MAKE GOOD TURF

Snake Vine
Wong wonga vine

HxW

5x3
35x10
12x2
60 x 15
8x3
20x 20
12x8
10x 8

1.5x1.5
1x1
4x?2

2x1
1.5x1.5
3x2
3x3
5x3
1x1
2x2
4x2
1.5x1.5

0.2 x spreading
0.5x0.5
1x1
1x1

1x1
1x1

0.1 x spreading
1x1
1x1

0.5x0.5
0.1 x spreading
1x1
0.1 x spreading

1x1
0.3x0.3
0.5x0.5
1x0.5

Climbing
Climbing

Installation size

75It
751t
75It
75lt
75lt
75lt
75lt
75lt

200mm
200mm
1m trunk

100mm
200mm
200mm
200mm
200mm
200mm
200mm
300mm
200mm

150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm

150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm

150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm

150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm

150mm
150mm

Qry

13

12

w

13
65

35
13

104

309MSQ

386
386
386
386

325MSQ

325
325
325
325
325

107MSQ

134
134
134
134

122MSQ

183
183
183
183

36MSQ

110
110

1612MSQ
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